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99

$40.00

Classic Entries $33.00 $3,267.00

8 On Site Entries $5.00

$3,720.00

9 On Site Entries $5.00 $45.00

Bonus Bucks $570.00

Total Prize Fund

$2,451.00Masters Entries

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$7,061.00

Mega Funds

Added By ABT $3.00

$1,891.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

Optional Sweepers Paid $1,920.00$1,290.00

Masters Prize Fund $5,164.00

Total Prize Fund $5,164.00

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
57

Bonanza Progressive

Bonanza Progressive $673.00

Bonus Bucks

$336,765.00

$300.00

$10.00

$43.00

T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H
2013

Brackets Paid

Optional Side Pots Paid

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

"Bye" Bonus

Mega Funds $1,685.00

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

MEGA EVENT XV

Clean Pot Paid

Promotions

Practice Squad Entries

$0.00

$610.00

JUNE 8 - 9, 2013

$805.00

Classic Prize Fund $7,061.00

LAKESIDE LANES

Added By ABT

Total Paid Out This Event $21,017.00

Since November 1991 $19,625,068.70

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$799.00

$738.00

$50.00

$150.00Champions Shirts

ABT CHICAGOLAND @abtchicago

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank Marack Jr, Dale 

Warfel, and Gordon Brown.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: John Sypniewski who won a free entry into an upcoming events and Diana Murphey 

who won the "Buzz The Director" raffle and won an ABT Gold membership.

There were 40 entries on the practice squad and 10 bowlers won main event entries.  Low to cash was +27.



$125.00

$47.00

$150.00

$292.00

$51.00

Ted Williams

BONUS BUCKSBASE PRIZE BONANZAFINALIST SCORE

668

C L A S S I C   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
TOTAL PRIZEPLACE

$794.00

$85.00

$56.00

$150.00

$300.00

$73.00

$326.00

MEGA --->

1 228

$59.00

1

T3

2 Reggie Williams

GMS
$600.00

3

MEGA --->

512

$57.00

$1,040.00 $285.00

$530.00

$250.00

Ray Kindernay 2

$107.00

MEGA --->

$527.00

T3

1 Nestor Malab 3

Bill Krutz2

671

3 629 $300.00

$600.00

MEGA --->

T3

5
C L A S S I C   C H A M P I O N

Ray Kindernay Age 46 Titles

$2,514.00

$57.00

MEGA ---> $131.00

$150.00

2 459

MEGA --->

T3 Scott Pollack 1 214 $143.00 $351.00

MEGA ---> $58.00

T5 Frank Marack Jr 1 207 $100.00 $155.00

MEGA ---> $55.00

T5 Joe Johnson 1 177 $100.00 $154.00

MEGA ---> $54.00

Round 1: T. Williams def. Johnson 233-177; R. Williams def. Marack 217-207.  Round 2: Kindernay def. T. Williams

229-226; R. Williams def. Pollack 224-214.  Championship: Kindernay def. R. Williams 283-227.

M A S T E R S   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZEPLACE SCOREFINALIST GMS

$600.00

$46.00

$2,136.00

$890.00

Josh Reidy 1 192 $125.00 $75.00 $250.00

Steve Morrissey

MEGA ---> $50.00

T5 Jose Lopez Jr 1 198 $100.00 $30.00 $178.00

MEGA ---> $48.00

T5 John Scaletta 1 187 $100.00 $45.00 $194.00

MEGA ---> $49.00

Round 1: Malab def. Scaletta 201-187; Krutz def. Lopez 228-198.  Round 2: Malab def. Morrissey 260-228;

Krutz def. Reidy 199-192.  Championship: Malab def. Krutz 210-202.

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

M A S T E R S   C H A M P I O N
Nestor Malab Age 44 Titles 2

Ray is a driver for Larson Juhl.  He is married to Donna and they have a nine year old daughter, Amanda.  Ray has been 

bowling for 9 years and bowls league at Streamwood Bowl.  He has a high game of 280 and a high series of 750+.  Ray was 

throwing a STORM Lucid drilled by Joe Bacagaluppi at Bowlers Connection inside BZ Roselle.  In addition to bowling he 

enjoys motorcycles, movies, and Xbox.  He wanted to thank his wife, Amanda, Joe & Rich from Bowlers Connection, Mike for 

running a great tournament, and Lakeside Lanes.  Ray plans to put his winnings in the bank.  He concluded by saying the 

ABT is great organization.

Nestor rebuilds transmissions.  He is married to Vivienne and they have three children. Nestor has been bowling for 21 years 

and bowls league at Stardust Bowl.  He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 801 to his credit.  Nestor was throwing 

an STORM IQ Tour Pearl.  In addition to bowling Nestor enjoys watching sports.  He wanted to thank Earmon Taylor, 

Lakeside Lanes, and the ABT staff.  Nestor plans to use his winnings to pay some bills.  He concluded by thanking his wife for 

letting him bowl every week.



$80.00$80.00-73 Ken Mabone 23+2$89.00 $89.00 189 +29 Bobby Wright 23+2

-24 Tom Variola 22 $81.50$90.00 $44.00 $134.00 T168 +30 Mike Diaz 21+2

-24 Ron Harast 21+2 $81.50

$30.00 $100.00

7 +33 Harvey Berry 24+5 $91.00 $45.00 $136.00 T16

-75 James Sistrunk 39+4 $70.00

$70.00

15 +19 Bob Switzer 52+2 $77.00 $45.00 $122.00 30

-46 Peter Roden 42+3 $70.00$78.00 $46.00 $124.00 2914 +23 Edward Brown 35

39+3 $70.00 $70.0037+5 $79.00 $47.00 $126.00

$37.00 $107.00

$106.00

5 +45

4 +61

13 +27 Neil Hulvey

$70.00Tammy Brown 47+2 $36.00

23 -8 $70.00Riff Ganze 41+6

$126.00

$130.00$88.00

$84.00

$42.00

$41.00

$124.00$39.00

$128.00

$40.00

$117.00

$35.50 $117.00

$35.50

$83.00

$122.00

$37.00 $120.00

$38.00

12 +12

*******

*******

11 +13Josh Reidy 23

John Scaletta 24+3

SCORE

3 +73

2 +106

1 +138 Steve Morrissey 23+2

TOT PRIZE

312 $55.00

Masters 691 Nestor Malab $65.00

$39.00

Josh Reidy $65.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Ted Williams

$112.00

$116.00

$110.00

$70.00

$40.00

$74.00

$72.00

$71.00

$108.00$38.00

+13

+14

$74.00

$74.00

$74.00

$44.00$76.00

$42.00

$116.00$42.00

2

+74

+88

+81

Scott Pollack

MEGA

4

3

Classic

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S
740

39+4

Reggie Williams

1

David Gallwitz

$120.00

Classic

TOT PRIZE

+95

SCORE PLACE

C L A S S I C   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
REG PRZ

This Event No Winners

REG PRZSEMIFINALIST HDCP SEMIFINALIST HDCPPLACE

Next Event $1,192

9

+51

James Sistrunk

SCORE MEGA

11

+42

5 +66

6 +54

+35

8

7 +53

This Event Ted Williams (312) $738

Masters

276

$103.00

Saturday +53

$534

Total

Sunday +56

X X X

TOT PRIZE

+54

$55.00

+61

300

Next Event $1,217

Avail

$244 305 $365Avail 315

Vince Mayweather

300

Gold Ticket

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

$487

$70.00 $33.00

Sunday

290

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event No Winners

$427

$609

$104.00

12 +28 $128.00 27$48.00Rich Hozian Jr 25+8 43+1

$320

Gold Ticket

268 $214

310

279

$70.00

C U T   S C O R E S
Saturday

Next Event Total $1,068

30+2

$83.00

36 $34.00

REG PRZ
M A S T E R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S

PLACE SEMIFINALIST HDCP

39+4

David Gallwitz 36+1

$84.00L Mayweather 35+1

Randy Oya

$81.00 $49.00

-13$51.00 $134.00

$82.00

24

-31

$80.00

$52.00 $136.00

20 +12

$50.00 $132.00

$53.00

T17

25 -15

Peter Roden Jr 28+1

26

$35.00

TOT PRIZEMEGAMEGA SCOREPLACE SEMIFINALIST HDCP REG PRZ

Jon Tompary

$3,577 $5,961$5,961 / X $2,384 X X -

C L E A N   P O T

X /

10 +41

$609

$534

Total $11,922 Avail

*******

$86.00

14+2

$87.00

Tony Kaskadden

20+3

22+2

V Mayweather 24+3

Mel Apilado 24+1 $85.00

$105.00Harvey Lee 30+5

Jose Lopez Jr 18+1

$130.00

$70.00

Ray Kindernay 28 Rose Morrissey 44+1******* 16

Ted Williams 37+7 Keith Kryski 30+6+13T17

*******

*******

28 ******* Mike Pompa 34

Frank Marack Jr 36+2 Pat Keyorian 49+10*******

19 +13

Joe Johnson 38+3 Jeff Whiteman 39+4******* 21 +10

Earmon Taylor 34+1 Mike Kilgore 31+8+5$138.00 22$85.00

10

Jerry Goldman

+20

Mike Martenson

Kevin Sikora

-35 Curtis Hines

28 -36 Mary Williams

13 -1*******

Bill Krutz 17+1 Jenny Brown 24+4*******

15 -19

14 -15

6 +35 *******Nestor Malab 24



= = =

= = =

Ted Williams $26.00

5 475 Tom Variola $33.00 5

Randy Oya $45.00

T3 478 Josh Reidy $54.00

Ted Williams $76.00

T3 478 Tony Kaskadden $54.00 3 580 Jim Peach $27.00

$152.00

2 508 Reggie Williams $122.00 2 590 Tom Variola $47.00 2

$94.00 1 708 Tony Kaskadden

Score Name Prize

1 523 Ted Williams $244.00 1 660 Tony Kaskadden

$324.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $5.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

7 472 Neil Hulvey $26.00

$28.50

5 476 Bobby Wright $28.00

T3 683 Bobby Wright

Total Prize Fund $216.00

Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Place

Total Prize Fund $468.00 Total Prize Fund $72.00

$216.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

$72.00 18 Entries @ $1239 Entries @ $12 $468.00

S A T U R D A Y   S W E E P E R S
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

8 466 Keith Kryski $25.00

7 472 Randy Oya $29.00

8 471 John Scaletta $28.00

6 Entries @ $12

9 468 Gary Lugauer $27.00

Prize Score Name Prize

1 516 James Sistrunk $186.00 1 635 $72.00Tony Kaskadden 1 705 Curtis Hines $106.00

2 506 Mary Williams $93.00 2 699 Neil Hulvey $53.00

3 492 Curtis Hines $54.00 T3 683 Tony Kaskadden $28.50

6 475 Jon Tompary $27.00

Entries @56 Entries @ $12 $672.00 14

10 464 Ted Williams $26.00

Place Score Name Prize Place Score

$168.00$12 27 Entries @ $12

Prize

$0.00

Total Prize Fund Total Prize Fund

Name Place

704

11 459 David Gallwitz $25.00

3 691

4 681

672 Mike Pompa $25.00

6 474 Mike Pompa $30.00

4 483 Tony Kaskadden $29.00

Total Prize Fund $677.00 $168.00 $324.00


